SB0361/268372/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 361

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "providing" in line 3 down through "action;" in line 6; and in line 18, strike "3-2106" and substitute "3-2105".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike "AND" and substitute "FOR".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 18, inclusive; in line 24, strike "3-2104." and substitute "3-2103.", respectively; in line 21, strike "THIS SUBTITLE" and substitute "APPLICABLE LAW"; and in the same line, after "LIABILITY" insert "UNDER APPLICABLE LAW".

On page 4, in lines 3 and 10, strike "**3-2105.**" and "**3-2106.**", respectively, and substitute "<u>3-2104.</u>" and "<u>3-2105.</u>", respectively; and in line 6, strike "A" and substitute "<u>THE</u>".